MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

ITQ NO./TITLE	23-R082199JH / Manhole and Sewer Main Repair	DATE POSTED	MC	DS	
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Jeb Hayter, Procurement Agent III	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	Septermber 13, 2023		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Utilities, Sewer Collections Division	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Purchasing Official		

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc., for the provision of Manhole and Sewer Main Repair.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The work consists of, but not limited to furnishing all equipment, labor, materials, supplies, licensing, transportation, and other components necessary to repair a manhole and sewer main.

The solicitation was advertised on July 14, 2023, on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to its members. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc. / Vero Beach, FL
- 2. Woodruff & Sons, Inc. / Bradenton, FL

EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:

Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc., was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Utilities, Sewer Collections Division recommend award to Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE	402-0021300-534000 / Other Contractural Services.
COST	\$68,171.40		

BID TABULATION SUMMARY ITQ NO. 23-R082199JH

MANHOLE AND SEWER MAIN REPAIR

Manhole and Sewer Main Repair	Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
Bid Total With Contingency	\$68,171.40	\$276,877.17

BID TABULATION

ITQ NO. 23-R082199JH

MANHOLE AND SEWER MAIN REPAIR Ridders must provide prices for each line item for their hid to be

Bidders must provide prices for each line item for their bid to be considered			Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		
responsive.		_	Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.		vvocaran & sons, me.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1 Mobilization and Demobilization		LS	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$18,805.21	\$18,805.21
2	2 Site Restoration						
3	Decorative Landscaping Curbing	30	LF	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$132.00	\$3,960.00
4	Additional Decorative Landscaping	1	LS	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$19,166.50	\$19,166.50
5	5 MANHOLE						
6	Install Polymer Manhole, 4' dia	8	VF	\$3,231.25	\$25,850.00	\$15,204.16	\$121,633.28
7	PIPE (GRAVITY SEWER)						
8	PVC, SDR 26, 8" (SEWER) 10' each direction	20	LF	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,372.66	\$47,453.20
9	MISCELLANEOUS						
10	By-pass Pumping System	1	LS	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$14,215.14	\$14,215.14
11	Temp. Structures, by-pass purposes	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,087.47	\$16,174.94
12	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$3,939.72	\$3,939.72
13	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,999.00	\$2,999.00	\$6,358.53	\$6,358.53
			BID SUBTOTAL	\$61,974.00	BID SUBTOTAL	\$251,706.52	
CONTINGENCY - USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL			10%	\$6,197.40	10%	\$25,170.65	
				BID TOTAL	_	BID TOTAL	
				WITH		WITH	
				CONTINGENCY	\$68,171.40	CONTINGENCY	\$276,877.17

^{*}To be considered responsive, it is the sole responsibility of the bidder to correctly calculate and manually enter all sub-total, contingency, and total bid prices*